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Hike in Fee in IITs
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar;Gavit Dr. Heena Vijaykumar;Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar;Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Maragatham Smt. K.;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Radhakrishnan Shri T.;Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao;Sule Smt. Supriya
Sadanand

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) have increased the tuition fee for their bachelors programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether the steep hike in fee would affect the students; and

(d) if so, the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to protect the interest of IIT students who are already paying a steep amount as tuition fee?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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